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95th FRA 90" LA FRA National Convention
Nugget Hotel/Casino

Sparks, Nevada

Shipmate Jr Past National President James Robbins FRA,
Enclosed is a summary of the income and expenses of the 2023 National Convention.

All bills have been paid and all checks have cleared. The Convention account has been closed
and all members of the Convention Committee have been relieved of their duties.

Although there were many challenges to overcome we were pleased to have had the
opportunity to serve our Shipmates and Auxiliary Members. It is our sincere hope all who
attended thoroughly enjoyed themselves.

PNP Gary Blackburn FRA, Chairman



INCOME:

Seed Money FRA
Donations

Meals

Journal & Booster Roll
Spinning Wheel

50/50

TOTALS

$6000.00
$1325.00
$15,915.00
$5584.00
$830.00

$355.00

$30,009.00

EXPENSES:

Seed Money to FRA $6000.00
Meals $14,893.90
Journal Print $1089.02

Welcome Abd & Bang Décor $850.32

Welcome Aboard Musician  $800.00

Banquet Musician $800.00
Meal refunds $450.00
NP Gavels $100.00
Spin Wheel Prizes $1100.00
NJROTC Color Guard $100.00
Open Ceremony Singer $100.00
Convention Comm Exp $2055.36

Office Supplies & Checks $212.00

$28,550.60

A profit of $1458.40 has been divided equally with $729.20 to the 2024 National Convention
Committee and $729.20 to the LA FRA Welfare Fund leaving a SO balance in the account.






