

## 95<sup>th</sup> FRA 90<sup>th</sup> LA FRA National Convention

## Nugget Hotel/Casino

## Sparks, Nevada

Shipmate Jr Past National President James Robbins FRA,

Enclosed is a summary of the income and expenses of the 2023 National Convention.

All bills have been paid and all checks have cleared. The Convention account has been closed and all members of the Convention Committee have been relieved of their duties.

Although there were many challenges to overcome we were pleased to have had the opportunity to serve our Shipmates and Auxiliary Members. It is our sincere hope all who attended thoroughly enjoyed themselves.

PNP Gary Blackburn FRA, Chairman

INCOME:		EXPENSES:	
Seed Money FRA	\$6000.00	Seed Money to FRA	\$6000.00
Donations	\$1325.00	Meals	\$14,893.90
Meals	\$15,915.00	Journal Print	\$1089.02
Journal & Booster Roll	\$5584.00	Welcome Abd & Banq Décor	\$850.32
Spinning Wheel	\$830.00	Welcome Aboard Musician	\$800.00
50/50	\$355.00	Banquet Musician	\$800.00
		Meal refunds	\$450.00
		NP Gavels	\$100.00
		Spin Wheel Prizes	\$1100.00
		NJROTC Color Guard	\$100.00
		Open Ceremony Singer	\$100.00
		Convention Comm Exp	\$2055.36
		Office Supplies & Checks	\$212.00
TOTALS	\$30,009.00		\$28,550.60

A profit of \$1458.40 has been divided equally with \$729.20 to the 2024 National Convention Committee and \$729.20 to the LA FRA Welfare Fund leaving a \$0 balance in the account.